

Tom Barrett Mayor, City of Milwaukee

February 27, 2013

To the Honorable Common Council of the City of Milwaukee

Honorable Members of the Common Council:

I am pleased to make the following appointments to the Business Improvement District Board #21 (Downtown Management District): George Meyer – to replace Ralph Peterman Kahler Slater 111 West Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53203

Paul Ruby – to fill vacancy left by the passing of Debra Usinger The Bon Ton Stores, Inc 331 West Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53203

These appointments are pursuant to Section 66.1109 of the Wis. Stats., and and Common Council File Number 970900 as amended by Common Council File Number 110863. The terms will commence upon taking of the oath of office.

I trust these appointments will have the approval of your Honorable Body.

Respectfully submitted,

De Barrell

Tom Barrett Mayor